505177773 11/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5224541

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
	Execution Date			
GENERAL ELECTRIC	COMPANY		07/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	VVC HOL	VC HOLDING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	925 FOUF	RTH AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR		
City:	SEATTLE	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHING	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104	98104		
	-			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 19			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	29	577832		
Application Number:	29	577827		
Application Number:	15	391513		
PCT Number:	US	2017038664		
Application Number:	62	439359		
Application Number: 154		479873		
PCT Number:	US	2017038782		
Application Number:	29	577823		
Application Number:	15	456156		
PCT Number:	US	2017038935		
Application Number:	62	505695		
Application Number:	15	978088		
Application Number:	62	566069		
Application Number:	16	148685		
Application Number:	62	644117		
Application Number:	13	401266		
Application Number:	14	512760		
Application Number:	62	671832		
Application Number:		981606		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

	312581020 cgeorge@hfzlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: HANL	_EY FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN LLC				
Address Line 1: 150 S	S. WACKER DR. SUITE 2200				
Address Line 4: CHIC	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER N. GEORGE				
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher N. George/				
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018				
Total Attachments: 8					
source=10 - Assignment of Patents (Ventura)#page1.tif					
source=10 - Assignment of Patents (Ventura)#page2.tif					
source=10 - Assignment of Patents (Ventura)#page3.tif					
source=10 - Assignment of Patents (Ventura)#page4.tif					
source=10 - Assignment of Patents (Ventura)#page5.tif					
source=10 - Assignment of Patents (Ventura)#page6.tif					
source=10 - Assignment of Patents (Ventura)#page7.tif					
source=10 - Assignment of Patents (Ventura)#page8.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTERESTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, General Electric Company, a New York corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto VVC Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, 100% Percentage Interest of Ventura Rainbow LLC, Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), comprising 100% of the issued and outstanding equity interests of the Company, standing in the name of the undersigned on the books of the Company and does hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint ______ attorney to transfer such stock on the books of the Company with full power of substitution.

* * * * *

Dated: July 10, 2018

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

By: _____ Name: Monish Patolawala

Title: Vice President and CFO, GE Healthcare

Assignment of Limited Liability Company Interest

PATENT REEL: 047424 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is entered into as of July 9, 2018, by and between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and IDX Investment Corporation (collectively, "<u>Assignors</u>"), and Ventura Rainbow LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of, and wish to transfer to Assignee, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to assume ownership of the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, including the payment of one dollar (\$1 USD) from Assignee to Assignors, and intending to be legally bound hereby, each Assignor agrees to assign and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any U.S. or foreign continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Each Assignor further consents to the recordation of this Assignment of Patents by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents or equivalent authority in all jurisdictions in which such Patents exist.

Each Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and to do all further acts reasonably requested by the Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Patents in the Assignee.

This Assignment of Patents shall be binding upon each Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

THE PATENTS ARE ASSIGNED TO ASSIGNEE "AS IS" AND "WITH ALL FAULTS", AND ASSIGNORS MAKE NO, AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE PATENTS. WITHOUT LIMITING THE FORGOING, ASSIGNORS DISCLAIM ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT, ACCURACY, SUFFICIENCY, VALIDITY, ENFORCEABILITY, OR THAT THE PATENTS ARE SUBSISTING.

* * * * * *

DOC ID - 27802227.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNORS:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY By: ____

Name: Monish Patolawala Title: Vice President and CFO, GE Healthcare

Assignment of Patents

IDX INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Mrc. C.

By: ______ Name: Monish Patolawala Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Assignment of Patents

ASSIGNEE:

VENTURA RAINBOW LLC

By: 🟒 1

Name: Matthew Gunnison Title: President

Assignment of Patents

Exhibit A – PATENTS FOR ACM SEGMENT

Application Number	Patent Number	Application Date	Filing Country Name	Title
29/577832		9/15/2016	UNITED STATES	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
29/577827	D808,417	9/15/2016	UNITED STATES	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH TRANSITIONAL GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
003792787	003792787	3/10/2017	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
15/391513		12/27/2016	UNITED STATES	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PATIENT-PROVIDER ENGAGEMENT
US2017/038664		6/22/2017	PCT FILINGS	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PATIENT-PROVIDER ENGAGEMENT
62/439359		12/27/2016	UNITED STATES	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO ASSIGN CLINICAL GOALS, CARE PLANS AND CARE PATHWAYS
15/479873		4/5/2017	UNITED STATES	Assigning Clinical Goals, Care Plans & Care Pathways
US2017/038782		6/22/2017	PCT FILINGS	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO ASSIGN CLINICAL GOALS, CARE PLANS AND CARE PATHWAYS
29/577823	D806,126	9/15/2016	UNITED STATES	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
15/456156		3/10/2017	UNITED STATES	ROLE-BASED NAVIGATION INTERFACE SYSTEMS AND METHODS
US2017/038935		6/23/2017	PCT FILINGS	ROLE-BASED NAVIGATION INTERFACE SYSTEMS AND METHODS
62/505695		5/12/2017	UNITED	SYSTEMS AND METHODS

DOC ID - 27802227.3

			STATES	FOR FACTORY CATALOG
				MANAGEMENT AND
				DISTRIBUTION OF ORDERS
				AND SERVICES
62/566069		9/29/2017	UNITED	CLINICAL TERMINOLOGY
			STATES	MAPPING WITH NATURAL
				LANGUAGE PROCESSING
	GE Docket 324816		UNITED	HPI Classification with AI
			STATES	
62/644,117		3/16/2018	UNITED	Methods and Apparatus for
			STATES	Medical Data Classification
				Using Artificial Intelligence
10/942285	8275631	9/15/2004	UNITED	Executing Clinical Practice
			STATES	Guidelines
13/401266		2/21/2012	UNITED	AN ARCHITECTURE FOR A
			STATES	CONTENT DRIVEN
				CLINICAL INFORMATION
				SYSTEM
10-2013-	10-1515303	10/15/2013	KOREA,	A method for visualizing the
0122680			REPUBLIC	history of patient information
			OF	changes in Enterprise Master
				Patient Index EMPI systems
14/512760		10/13/2014	UNITED	A method for visualizing the
			STATES	history of patient information
				changes in Enterprise Master
				Patient Index EMPI systems
62/671832			UNITED	DOCUMENT TRACKING
			STATES	PANEL APPARATUS

DOC ID - 27802227.3

RECORDED: 11/06/2018